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Labor Standards Advisory Group 
April 22, 2014 

 
 

 
George Allen, SVP – Government Affairs 

Seattle Chamber of Commerce 

206.859.9062 - georgea@seattlechamber.com 
 
Sarah Cherin, Political & Public Policy Director 

UFCW21 

206.436.6807; 206.854.2126 - sarahc@ufcw21.org 

 

Richard Feldman, Principal 

Electric Mobility Solutions 

feldman.rich@gmail.com 

206-659-7072 

 

Tino Ganacias, Co-owner 
Empire Espresso – Columbia City 
206.387.2366 - tinojr20@gmail.com 
 
Marty Garfinkel, Schroeter Goldmark & Bender 

206.622.8000 - garfinkel@sgb-law.com  

 

Dave Gering, Executive Director  

Manufacturing Industrial Council 

206.762.2470 – dgering@seattleindustry.org 

christine@seattleindustry.org 

 

Lindsey Grad, SEIU 1199 
206.713.1067 - LindseyG@seiu1199nw.org 
 
Josh McDonald, Local Government Affairs 

Seattle Restaurant Alliance 

360.956.7279 x132 

253.228.1590 – joshm@warestaurant.org 

 

Miriam Israel Moses, Executive Director 

Rebound 

206.441.0455 – ReboundOrg@gmail.com  

 

Teresa Mosqueda, Government Affairs Director 

Washington State Labor Council 

206.353.5276 – tmosqueda@wslc.org 

 

David Rolf, President 

SEIU Healthcare 775NW 

206.538.5704; 206.383.0362 - 

david.rolf@seiu775.org 

 

Mona Smith, Former President 

Greater Seattle Business Association 

206.285.1687 - mona@smith-law.net 

 

Rebecca Smith, Deputy Director 

National Employment Law Project 

206.324.4000 – rsmith@nelp.org 

 

Hilary Stern, Executive Director 

Casa Latina 

206.956.0779 x110 – stern@casa-latina.org 

425.208.9858 
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                                                              Labor Standards Steering Group 
 

Executive Representatives 
 
Fred Podesta, Director 
Department of Finance and Administrative Services 
206.684.5200 – fred.podesta@seattle.gov 
 
Steve Lee, Senior Policy Advisor 
Office of Policy and Innovation – Office of the Mayor 
206.684.7904 – steve.lee@seattle.gov 
 
Steve Johnson, Director 
Office of Economic Development 
206.733.9889 - steve.johnson@seattle.gov 
 
Patty Lally, Director 
Office for Civil Rights 
206.683.7822 – patricia.lally@seattle.gov 
 
Susan Coskey, Director 
Personnel Department 
206.615.1622 – susan.coskey@seattle.gov 
 
Aimee Strasko Carlisle, Strategic Advisor 
Department of Finance and Administrative Services 
206-386-4090 - Aimee.Strasko.Carlisle@seattle.gov 
 
Aaliyah Guptya, Interim Director 
Office of Immigrant and Refugee Affairs 
206.233.3886 – Aaliyah.Guptya@seattle.gov 
 

City Council Representatives 
 
Councilman Nick Licata 
206-684-8803 – nick.licata@seattle.gov 
 
Lisa Herbold, Legislative Assistant 
Office of Councilman Licata 
206.684.5331 - lisa.herbold@seattle.gov 
 
Patricia Lee 
City Council Central Staff 
206.386.0078 - patricia.lee@seattle.gov 
 
Dan Eder 
City Council Central Staff 
206.684.8147 – dan.eder@seattle.gov
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